
2024-2025 CCS CALENDAR – QUARTER 1 
 
  

 

 
Refer to the Parent/Student Portals, The Knightly News, and ParentSquare for more details regarding CCS events.  

Aug. 5 Monday Meet the Teacher Day: Kindergarten (9:00-10:30 a.m.) 

Aug. 5  Monday Meet the Teacher Day: Grade 6 (9:00-10:30 a.m.) 

Aug. 5 Monday Fall Sports Daily Practices Begin 

Aug. 5 Monday New Family Picnic (Pavilion, 5:00-6:00 p.m.) 

Aug. 5 Monday Family Festival (Main Field, 6:00-8:00 p.m.) 

Aug. 6 Tuesday Meet the Teacher Day: Grades 7-12 (8:00-11:00 a.m.) 

Aug. 6 Tuesday Meet the Teacher Day: Grades 1-5 (8:30 a.m. or 9:30 a.m. Sessions) 

Aug. 7 Wednesday First Day of School (Dress Uniform) 

Aug. 7 Wednesday Senior Class Breakfast (East Portico, 7:00-7:50 a.m.) 

Aug. 7 Wednesday Kindergarten Kiss and Cry (Pavilion, 9:00-10:00 a.m.) 

Aug. 12 Monday Senior Parent Meeting (Theater, 7:00-8:15 p.m.) 

Aug. 13 Tuesday Board Meeting (Theater, 5:00 p.m.) 

Aug. 14-16 Wednesday-Friday Rhetoric School Fall Retreat 

Aug. 15 Thursday Donuts with Dads (Pavilion, 7:30 a.m.) 

Aug. 19 Monday Grade 11 Parent and Student College Counseling Meeting (Theater, 7:00 p.m.) 

Aug. 21 Wednesday Picture Day: Fall Sports 

Aug. 23 Friday Eighth Grade Retreat 

Aug. 28 Wednesday Picture Day: Grades 6-12 (Dress Uniform) 

Aug. 28 Wednesday Picture Day: Upper School Choral Arts and Band  

Aug. 29 Thursday Picture Day:  Grades K-5 (Dress Uniform)  

Aug. 30 Friday Early Release: Labor Day Weekend 

Sep. 2 Monday School Closed: Labor Day 

Sep. 7 Saturday Winter Sports Evaluations and Fitting Day 

Sep. 10 Tuesday Board Meeting (Theater, 5:00 p.m.) 

Sep. 11 Wednesday Quarter 1 Midterm Reports Grades 2-5 (Parent Portal after 3:30 p.m.) 

Sep. 11 Wednesday Worship Night for K-12 Families (Theater, 6:30-7:30 p.m.) 

Sep. 13 Friday Movie Night (Main Field, 7:00 p.m.) 

Sep. 18 Wednesday College Fair (Gym, 5:00-6:15 p.m.) 

Sep. 18 Wednesday Grades 10-11 College Counseling Dual Credit and AP Meeting (Theater, 6:30 p.m.) 

Sep. 19 Thursday Muffins for Moms (Pavilion, 8:00-9:00 a.m.) 

Sep. 20 Friday Kindergarten Patriotic Assembly (Theater, 10:30 a.m.) 

Sep. 23-27 Monday-Friday Homecoming Week 

Sep. 27 Friday Homecoming Events for Families and Alumni 

Oct. 4 Friday  Early Release: Last Day of Classes for Quarter 1 (All-School Spirit Day) 

Oct. 7-18 Monday-Friday Fall Break 

Oct. 7-11 Monday-Friday Fall Break: Gold Conference Tournament and Championships 

Oct. 14-18 Monday-Friday Fall Break: Varsity Sports (NCISAA) State Play-offs 


